503130194 01/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3176804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID C. BRADLEY	11/29/2011
DANIEL S. GOLDIN	12/05/2011
ROBERT N. HILTON	11/30/2011
NICHOLAS K. FISHER	11/30/2011
RODNEY GATEAU	11/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE INTELLISIS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	10350 SCIENCE CENTER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 140	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14593238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029425000

Email: sandra.tartisel@aporter.com **Correspondent Name:** ARNOLD & PORTER LLP Address Line 1: 555 TWELFTH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P34239US08/0100586.00047	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALI R. SHARIFAHMADIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Ali R. Sharifahmadian/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David C. BRADLEY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7775 Exchange Place, La Jolla, CA 92037; Daniel S. GOLDIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at P.O. Box 2765, Malibu, CA 90265; Robert N. HILTON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7305 Calle Cristobal, Unit 125, San Diego, CA 92126; Nicholas K. FISHER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12TS:

230 Commits Arraya 500 Diego; CA 92122

Hope Street, #433, Los Angeles, CA 90012; and Rodney GATEAU, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4865 Brighton, #B, San Diego, CA 92107; (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled:

"SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RECONSTRUCTING AN AUDIO SIGNAL FROM TRANSFORMED AUDIO INFORMATION"

described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/205,492, filed August 8, 2011, and

WHEREAS. The Intellisis Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 10350 Science Center Drive, Suite 140, San Diego, CA 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application; and we further grant to Assignee the sole right to sue and collect damages for past infringement;

1 of 3

403025844v1

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature	of	Inventor:
Inventor's	N	ame:

Date of Execution:

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

David C. BRADLEY

Daniel S. GOLDIN

DEC 2, 26.11

Robert N. HILTON

11-30-2011

Attorney Docket No. 073968-0397184

Signature of Inventor:
Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Signature of Inventor:
Inventor's Name:

Rodney GATEAU

Date of Execution:

3 of 3

403025844v1

RECORDED: 01/09/2015